12-20-1999 0023-0902-0X FWC Atty Docket No.: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 MRP Patent and Trademark Office 12.7.99 101227815 a original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name and address of receiving party(ies): Mitsubishi Metal Corporation Name: Mitsbuishi Materials Corporation 6-1, Otemachi 1-chome Address: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Additional name(s) of conveying partyles □Yes**■**No **JAPAN** 3. Nature of Conveyance ☐ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: December 1, 1990 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,468,724 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & \$40.00 NEUSTADT, P.C. Enclosed Attorneys at Law □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 Arlington, Virginia 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 0023-0902-0X FWC /klh DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 24,913 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/17/1999 TTON11 00000262 5464724 01 FC:581 40.00 QP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010437 FRAME: 0348



## CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

~	:		_
5	ı	r	:

Michiko Ikeda					of <u>c/o Shiga</u>			
Inter	national	Patent	Offi	ice. T	okvo	Ekimae	Building, 1-	5.
Yaesu	2-chome.	Chuo-k	u. I	okvo	104.	Japan.	declares:	

- 1. that I know well both the <u>Japanese</u> and English languages;
- 2. that I translated the attached document identified as an Extract from Commercial Register from <u>Japanese</u> to English;
- 3. that the attached English translation is a true and correct translation of the document attached thereto to the best of my knowledge and belief; and
- 4. that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 USC 1001, and that such false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: July 8, 1991

By: Michiko Ikeda

Michiko Ikeda

PATENT REEL: 010437 FRAME: 0349



(Translation)

## EXTRACT FROM COMMERCIAL REGISTER

1. Trade Name:

MITSUBISHI KINZOKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA (also known as MITSUBISHI METAL CORPORATION)

1. Address of Head Office:

6-1, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

1. Particular of Change of Name:

Old Name: MITSUBISHI KINZOKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA New Name: MITSUBISHI MATERIALS CORPORATION

Changed on December 1, 1990 Registered on December 1, 1990 (No entries below)

It is hereby certified that the above is an Extract from the Commercial Register.

May 24, 1991

Registrar: Norio Ohyama Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau (Sealed)

> PATENT REEL: 010437 FRAME: 0350

## 登記簿抄本

1. 商 号

三菱金属株式会社

1 本 店

東京都千代田区大手町一丁目6番1号

1. 商号変更事項

旧商号三菱金属株式会社新商号三菱マテリアル株式会社

平成2年12月1日変更平成2年12月1日登記

以下余白

上記は登記簿の抄本である。

平成3年5月24日

東京法務局

登記官 大 山 典 男

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DEC 11 1991

PATENT REEL: 010437 FRAME: 0351

**RECORDED: 12/07/1999**